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In the Swimming portion of the 2011 FINA World Championships, there were: 

• swims= 1,836 (male= 1,008 (54.9%), female= 828 (45.1%)). 

• Europe had the most entries in every event in prelims, save the 50 frees, where Africa had 

more (and almost twice as many entrants compared to any other event). 

• top-5 number of swims per round: 
  -prelims:  USA (72), Australia (71), China (70), Great Britain (61), Canada (55) 

  -semis:  USA (44), Australia (40), Great Britain (27), Japan (23), Netherlands (20) 

  -finals:  USA (53), Australia (34), China (26), Great Britain (23), France & Japan (19) 

  [top-5 in medals:  USA (29), China (14), Australia (13), France (10), Japan & Netherlands 

(6) ] 

• 3 events in prelims did not have entries from all continents: the women’s 200 fly, women’s 

400 and 800 Free Relays. All were missing an entry from Africa. 

• 14 semifinals (of 26) featured at least 1 swimmer for each continent, but only 3 finals (of 40) 

did (those 3 finals were the: women’s 1500 free, men’s 100 breast, and men’s 100 fly). 

• nations= 178 at the meet (Africa= 43 (24.2%), Americas= 37 (20.8%), Asia= 26 (20.2%), 

Europe= 49 (27.5%) and Oceania= 13 (7.3%) 

• 3 of the nations did not actually swim at Worlds, but were entered 

• 24 of these nations appears to have been allowed to have 2 swimmers in the swam event 

where neither swimmer met the A qualifying standard (believed to be part of an exemption 

given to “universality” entries, which allowed for 2 entrants in a single event with any 

qualifying time (e.g. Central African Republic’s 2 swims were both in the men’s 50 free) 

• 3 nations had at least one swimmer in every event, and also had the most swims in prelims: 

USA (72 swims), Australia (71) and China (70).  Canada (55) missed one event (their entry 

did not swim); Great Britain (61) missed two events. 

• No nation had a swimmer in each of semifinal event. (The USA came closest, but missed 1 

event.) 

• No nation had a swimmer in every final. (The USA came closest, missing 2 events.) 

• 43 nations had four-or-less swims 

• South Africa was the only African nation to enter relays. 

• 50 nations swam in semifinals; 37 nations in finals;  and 20 nations finished in the top-3. 

 

 

  



 

Nations in Swimming at the 2011 Worlds 

(and their number of swims in prelims); bold indicates a nation that had a swimmer reach a final. 

 
Albania (6) 

Algeria (4) 

American Samoa (6) 

Andorra (6) 

Angola (8) 

Antigua & Barbuda (5) 

Argentina (10) 

Armenia (6) 

Aruba (6) 

Australia (71) 

Austria (21) 

Azerbaijan (6) 

 

Bahamas (7) 

Bahrain (6) 

Bangladesh (4) 

Barbados (3) 

Belarus (14) 

Belgium (13) 

Benin (6) 

Bermuda (8) 

Bolivia (6) 

Bosnia & Herzegovina (6) 

Botswana (4) 

Brazil (30) 

Brunei (4) 

Bulgaria (8) 

Burkina Faso (6) 

Burundi (6) 

 

Cambodia (6) 

Cameroon (9) 

Canada (55) 

Cayman Islands (4) 

Central African Republic (2) 

Chile (6) 

China (70) 

Chinese Taipei (4) 

Colombia (11) 

Comoros (5) 

Congo (4) 

Cook Islands (4) 

Costa Rica (6) 

Côte d'Ivoire (3) 

Croatia (10) 

Cuba (6) 

Cyprus (7) 

Czech Repulic (16) 

 

Denmark (20) 

Djibouti (5) 

Dominican Republic (6) 

DR Congo (0) 

Ecuador (6) 

Egypt (6) 

El Salvador (6) 

Estonia (9) 

Ethiopia (6) 

Faroe Islands (2) 

Fiji (6) 

Finland (11) 

France (28) 

 

Gambia (0) 

Georgia (4) 

Germany (36) 

Ghana (0) 

Great Britain (61) 

Greece (16) 

Grenada (4) 

Guam (6) 

Guatemala (4) 

Guinea (6) 

Guyana (6) 

 

Honduras (8) 

Hong Kong (9) 

Hungary (38) 

Iceland (11) 

India (5) 

Indonesia (6) 

Iran (5) 

Iraq (4) 

Ireland (12) 

Israel (15) 

Italy (41) 

 

Jamaica (1) 

Japan (44) 

Jordan (6) 

Kazakhstan (5) 

Kenya (7) 

Kuwait (4) 

Kyrgyzstan (3) 

Laos (4) 

Latvia (6) 

Lebanon (6) 

Lesotho (3) 

Libya (2) 

Liechtenstein (3) 

Lithuania (10) 

Luxembourg (8) 

 

Macao (6) 

Macedonia (4) 

Madagascar (6) 

Malaysia (5) 

Maldives (6) 

Mali (7) 

Malta (6) 

Marshall Islands (6) 

Mauritania (2) 

Mauritius (3) 

Mexico (19) 

Micronesia (6) 

Moldova (6) 

Mongolia (6) 

Monoco (4) 

Morocco (6) 

Mozambique (6) 

 

Namibia (6) 

Nepal (6) 

Netherlands (30) 

Netherlands Antilles (2) 

New Zealand (22) 

Nicaragua (6) 

Niger (6) 

Nigeria (6) 

Northern Marianas (6) 

Norway (10) 

 

Pakistan (6) 

Palau (6) 

Palestein (5) 

Panama (8) 

Papua New Guinea (8) 

Paraguay (8) 

Peru (6) 

Philippines (6) 

Poland (24) 

Portugal (13) 

Puerto Rico (5) 

 

Qatar (2) 

Romania (5) 

Russia (45) 

Rwanda (4) 

 

Saint Lucia (6) 
Saint Vincent &  

     the Grenadines (2) 

San Marino (6) 

Senegal (6) 

Serbia (14) 

Seychelles (6) 

Singapore (8) 

Slovakia (15) 

Slovenia (21) 

South Africa (42) 

South Korea (24) 

Spain (19) 

Sri Lanka (6) 

Sudan (4) 

Suriname (6) 

Swaziland (3) 

Sweden (34) 

Switzerland (11) 

Syria (6) 

 

Tahiti (6) 

Tajikistan (6) 

Tanzania (4) 

Thailand (8) 

Togo (3) 

Tonga (4) 

Trinidad & Tobago (4) 

Tunisia (7) 

Turkey (8) 

Turkmenistan (6) 

 

Uganda (6) 

Ukraine (22) 

United Arab Emirates (4) 

Uruguay (4) 

USA (72) 

Uzbekistan (9) 

Venezuela (13) 

Vietnam (7) 

Virgin Islands (2) 

Zambia (6) 

Zimbabwe (7) 

 

  



2011 Worlds swims: Preliminaries 

event 2011   Africa Americas Asia Europe Oceania 

male female   m f m f m f m f m f 

50 free 117 87   41 27 20 16 20 12 26 22 10 10 

100 free 106 77   21 12 23 14 23 12 28 27 11 12 

200 free 60 49   4 4 15 7 14 11 22 23 5 4 

400 free 49 37   5 2 11 11 9 5 19 15 5 4 

800 free 51 32   4 2 9 10 9 4 27 13 3 3 

1500 free 27 26   2 1 6 7 3 3 15 13 1 2 
                            

50 back 39 57   8 8 7 10 6 10 14 26 4 3 

100 back 50 53   3 2 10 11 11 9 22 28 4 3 

200 back 30 39   1 4 7 7 7 6 12 18 3 4 
                            

50 breast 51 35   11 10 7 4 9 5 20 14 3 2 

100 breast 82 46   12 6 17 8 13 6 35 22 5 4 

200 breast 55 38   5 2 13 7 11 10 21 16 5 3 
                            

50 fly 55 51   9 6 11 9 9 11 19 20 7 5 

100 fly 66 47   10 1 15 9 13 8 24 24 4 5 

200 fly 40 33   2   9 6 10 5 17 20 2 2 
                            

200 IM 47 37   3 2 9 6 7 8 24 18 4 3 

400 IM 34 36   4 3 6 10 8 5 14 16 2 2 
                            

400 Free Relay 16 14   1   4 3 2 2 8 7 1 2 

800 Free Relay 16 17   1   4 3 2 2 8 10 1 2 

400 Med. Relay 17 17   1 1 3 3 2 2 10 10 1 1 

total   1,008 828   148 93 206 161 188 136 385 362 81 76 
14.7% 11.2% 20.4% 19.4% 18.7% 16.4% 38.2% 43.7% 8.0% 9.2% 

 

2011 Worlds swims: Semifinals 

event 
2011   Africa Americas Asia Europe Oceania 

male female x m f m f m f m f m f 

50 free 16 16   2   4 5     8 9 2 2 

100 free 16 16   2   3 4 1   8 10 2 2 

200 free 16 16       4 2 2 2 9 9 1 3 
400 free                           

800 free                           

1500 free                           
                            

50 back 16 16   1   3 3 1 3 9 9 2 1 

100 back 16 16     1 2 4 3 3 8 6 3 2 

200 back 16 16     1 5 4 3 2 8 6   3 
                            

50 breast 16 16   1 1 2 2 1 2 10 9 2 2 

100 breast 16 16   1   2 3 2 3 8 8 3 2 

200 breast 16 16   1 1 2 4 3 3 9 7 1 1 
                            

50 fly 16 16   2 1 2 3   3 10 8 2 1 

100 fly 16 16   2   2 3 1 4 9 7 2 2 

200 fly 16 16   1   4 3 3 4 8 7   2 
                            

200 IM 16 16   1 1 4 4 1 2 9 7 1 2 
400 IM                           
                            

400 Free Relay                           

800 Free Relay                           

400 Med. Relay                           

total   208 208   14 6 39 44 21 31 113 102 21 25 

6.7% 2.9% 18.8% 21.2% 10.1% 14.9% 54.3% 49.0% 10.1% 12.0% 

 



2011 Worlds swims:  Finals 

event 2011   Africa Americas Asia Europe Oceania 

male female   m f m f m f m f m f 

50 free 8 8   1   4 2     3 6     

100 free 8 8       3 2     4 5 1 1 

200 free 8 8       2 1 1   5 5   2 

400 free 8 8   1   2 1 2   3 5   2 

800 free 8 8   1 1 3 2 1   3 3   2 

1500 free 8 8     1 3 2 2 2 3 2   1 
                            

50 back 8 8   1   2 2   2 5 3   1 

100 back 8 8       2 2 1 2 4 2 1 2 

200 back 8 8       2 2 3   3 4   2 
                            

50 breast 8 8   1   2 2     5 4   2 

100 breast 8 8   1   1 2 1 2 4 3 1 1 

200 breast 8 8       1 3 2 2 5 3     
                            

50 fly 8 8   1   1 1   2 4 4 2 1 

100 fly 8 8   1   2 1 1 2 3 3 1 2 

200 fly 8 8   1   1   3 3 3 3   2 
                            

200 IM 8 8       3 3 1 1 3 2 1 2 

400 IM 8 8       2 2 3 2 3 3   1 
                            

400 Free Relay 8 8   1   1 2   2 5 3 1 1 

800 Free Relay 8 8       1 2 2 1 4 3 1 2 

400 Med. Relay 8 8       2 2 1 2 4 3 1 1 

total   160 160   10 2 40 36 24 25 76 69 10 28 

6.3% 1.3% 25.0% 22.5% 15.0% 15.6% 47.5% 43.1% 6.3% 17.5% 

 

2011 Worlds: Swimming medals by continent 

event 2011   Africa Americas Asia Europe Oceania 

male female   m f m f m f m f m f 

50 free 3 3       1       2 3     

100 free 3 3       1       1 3 1   

200 free 3 3       2       1 2   1 

400 free 3 3           2   1 3     

800 free 3 3       1 1 1   1 2     

1500 free 3 3       1 1 1 1 1 1     
                            

50 back 3 3   1     1   1 2 1     

100 back 3 3         1 1 1 2 1     

200 back 3 3       2 1 1     1   1 
                            

50 breast 3 3   1   1 2     1 1     

100 breast 3 3   1     1   1 2     1 

200 breast 3 3         2 1   2 1     
                            

50 fly 3 3       1         3 2   

100 fly 3 3       2 1   1 1     1 

200 fly 3 3       1   2 2   1     
                            

200 IM 3 3       2 1   1 1     1 

400 IM 3 3       2 1 1     1   1 
                            

400 Free Relay 3 3       1 1     1 2 1   

800 Free Relay 3 3       1 1 1 1 1     1 

400 Med. Relay 3 3       1 1   1 1   1 1 

total   60 60   3 0 20 16 11 10 21 26 5 8 
5.0% 0.0% 33.3% 26.7% 18.3% 16.7% 35.0% 43.3% 8.3% 13.3% 

 


